

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO. **91**Series of 2021

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMNINATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that they have completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the following applications for registration as RES:

	NAME OF SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC. NO
1	BRECINIO, JAYVEE OSCAR ROJO	VIVA FRANCIA ROJO	0023866
2	CURATIVO, SHARON IBARRIENTOS	IRENEO RICARDO DURANTE JR	0024815
3	DE VERA, AUREA V CORPORAL	ANALYN YEE CONCEPCION	0017502
4	DE LEON, REMEDIOS BASE	PRESCIOUS ADELINE ENCILA	0020775
5	DOLOT, ANNA MARIE MARFIL	VICENTE TOMAS VERA VII	0015481
6	DYCOCO, JESUS EQUIPADO JR	JONATHAN BALDON MACARAIG	0021005
7	EUSTE, BERNADETTE BERINGUELA	ARMANDO AMAN	0001641
8	FLORESCA, VIRGINIA ASPE	NORA SERGIO	0019449
9	LOPEZ, JANE BISAYA	IRENEO RICARDO DURANTE JR	0024815
10	MACARAIG, KYLE ADRIAN DE JESUS	JONATHAN BALDON MACARAIG	0021005
11	OLAGUER, CLEOTILDE ROMERO	MARTIN RABELAS	0007928
12	OLIVA, ED OLIVER BUENA	FRANCIA VICTORIO	0032480
13	PATIAG, REY ARJAY ROJO	RYAN FIDEL "OR" ROJO	0020276
14	RELATO, LYNN BERMUNDO	EMILY DELFIN-KALAW	0000571
15	RIVEROS, CHRISTINE ANN PARDIÑAS	JOE MARK PARDIÑAS	0011331
16	TORREDA, JAY COSTO	JONATHAN BALDON MACARAIG	0021005

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Board of Real Estate Service Resolution No. **91** PRC LEGASPI Page 2 (BRECINIO, JAYVEE OSCAR ROJO - TORREDA, JAY COSTO)

Done in the City of Manila, this 31st day of August, 2021.

OFELIA C. BINAG Chairman

RAFAEL M. FAJARDO Member PILAR M. TORRES-BANAAG Member

JOSE ARNOLD M. TAN Member

VACANT Member

ATTESTED BY:

Commissioner

ATTY. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO JR.

Chairman

JOSE Y. CUETO, JR Commissioner